

Bid Opening Date: 02/24/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 04

GAR-SAN CORP.

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC  
 ROTH A CONTR CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0063521A	RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 1	l.s.		531750.00	531750.00	600000.00	600000.00	650000.00	650000.00
0063522A	RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 2	l.s.		677703.00	677703.00	650000.00	650000.00	550000.00	550000.00
0063999A	ARCHITECTURAL SALVAGE	l.s.		5257.00	5257.00	20000.00	20000.00	100000.00	100000.00
0090025A	DEMOLITION	l.s.		26908.00	26908.00	20000.00	20000.00	40000.00	40000.00
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		2500.00	2500.00	7000.00	7000.00	20000.00	20000.00
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	530	15.00	7950.00	28.00	14840.00	10.00	5300.00
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		30000.00	30000.00	22500.00	22500.00	50000.00	50000.00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	95	40.00	3800.00	20.00	1900.00	50.00	4750.00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	305	60.00	18300.00	51.00	15555.00	50.00	15250.00
0202452A	TEST PIT	ea.	1	1750.00	1750.00	1200.00	1200.00	4000.00	4000.00
0202503A	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	535	5.00	2675.00	4.00	2140.00	10.00	5350.00
0202513A	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.	230	25.00	5750.00	20.00	4600.00	10.00	2300.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	410	4.00	1640.00	2.00	820.00	4.00	1640.00
0202629A	SETTLEMENT MONITORING PROGRAM	l.s.		2500.00	2500.00	3000.00	3000.00	2000.00	2000.00
0203002A	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	430	60.00	25800.00	175.00	75250.00	150.00	64500.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	10	50.00	500.00	62.00	620.00	200.00	2000.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	60	5.00	300.00	4.00	240.00	10.00	600.00
0406286A	MILLING FOR PAVEMENT TRANSITIONS	s.y.	85	50.00	4250.00	5.00	425.00	100.00	8500.00
0506001	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.	20	1575.00	31500.00	1400.00	28000.00	1800.00	36000.00
0507001	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	5000.00	5000.00	4000.00	4000.00	4000.00	4000.00
0601002	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.	55	525.00	28875.00	900.00	49500.00	1000.00	55000.00
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.	30	600.00	18000.00	1800.00	54000.00	1750.00	52500.00
0602011	DEFORMED STEEL BARS-EPOXY COATED	lb.	14200	1.00	14200.00	2.50	35500.00	2.00	28400.00

Bid Opening Date: 02/24/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 04

GAR-SAN CORP.

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0602911A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING ANCHOR BOLTS	ea.	32	60 00	1920 00	75 00	2400 00	20 00	640 00
0602936A	DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS	l.f.	425	10 00	4250 00	36 00	15300 00	45 00	19125 00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	1	100 00	100 00	130 00	130 00	200 00	200 00
0651011	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	20	60 00	1200 00	88 00	1760 00	75 00	1500 00
0728009A	2" CRUSHED STONE	c.y.	50	50 00	2500 00	79 00	3950 00	70 00	3500 00
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	515	30 00	15450 00	40 00	20600 00	60 00	30900 00
0913000A	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	120	3 75	450 00	11 00	1320 00	10 00	1200 00
0913011	5' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	120	18 00	2160 00	28 00	3360 00	40 00	4800 00
0913817A	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	40	18 00	720 00	21 00	840 00	40 00	1600 00
0913934	4' CHAIN LINK GATE 5' HIGH	ea.	1	375 00	375 00	515 00	515 00	1000 00	1000 00
0913984A	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE	l.f.	305	4 85	1479 25	7 00	2135 00	15 00	4575 00
0914001A	METAL HANDRAIL	l.f.	205	208 00	42640 00	280 00	57400 00	250 00	51250 00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	2600	6 50	16900 00	13 00	33800 00	16 00	41600 00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	300	25 00	7500 00	98 00	29400 00	150 00	45000 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	115	8 00	920 00	4 00	460 00	6 00	690 00
0952002A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		1500 00	1500 00	1600 00	1600 00	1000 00	1000 00
0952003A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		1500 00	1500 00	1600 00	1600 00	1000 00	1000 00
0969060A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL	mo.	10	1850 00	18500 00	3000 00	30000 00	3000 00	30000 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		75000 00	75000 00	75000 00	75000 00	75000 00	75000 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		20500 00	20500 00	3000 00	3000 00	1000 00	1000 00
0971200A	MAINTENANCE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS	l.s.		10000 00	10000 00	13000 00	13000 00	1000 00	1000 00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		178493 12	178493 12	200000 00	200000 00	220000 00	220000 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION  
 STAMFORD STRATFORD  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 300-146  
 STAMFORD & STRATFORD  
 INSTALLATION OF CANOPIES AT STRATFORD (SITE NO. 1) AND SPRINGDALE

Prop Est: 1775

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 02/24/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 04

GAR-SAN CORP.

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	55	13 50	742 50	25 00	1375 00	50 00	2750 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	65	78 50	5102 50	75 00	4875 00	100 00	6500 00
0980101A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1)	l.s.		5000 00	5000 00	9500 00	9500 00	5000 00	5000 00
0980102A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 2)	l.s.		5000 00	5000 00	9500 00	9500 00	5000 00	5000 00
1208922	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	10	22 00	220 00	50 00	500 00	60 00	600 00
1209005	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	750	28	210 00	25	187 50	1 00	750 00
1209401	PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	1100	1 20	1320 00	3 00	3300 00	2 00	2200 00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	1280	1 25	1600 00	1 25	1600 00	2 00	2560 00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	80	15 00	1200 00	12 00	960 00	30 00	2400 00
					1871360 37		2140457 50		2266430 00

